

North Western Universit

Office of the Registrar

Ref: NWU/Reg./OO/2023/ 118

January 31, 2023

## **Office Order**

Prof. Dr. Naseem Ahmed, Controller of Examinations of North Western University has been absent from his office due to illness.

Mr. Md. Anisur Rahman, Assistant Professor & Head, Department of Business Administration, NWU is hereby assigned to perform the duties of the office of the Controller of Examinations of this University. He will please perform as the Controller of Examinations (In-Charge) in addition to his normal duties.

This Office Order comes into effect from 01 February 2023 and will remain valid until further Orders.

Norld

By order of the Vice Chancellor

Muhammad Shariful Islam

Registrar North Western University, Khulna

Distribution: Mr. Md. Anisur Rahman Assistant Professor & Head Dept. of BA, NWU

CC to: (Not according to seniority) Stell

- 1. All Dean, NWU
- 2. All Head, NWU
- 3. Controller of Examinations, NWU
- 4. Proctor, NWU
- 5. Deputy Director& Head (F & A), NWU
- 6. Programmer, NWU
- 7. PS to VC, NWU
- 8. PS to Treasurer, NWU
- 9. Personal File
- 10. Office File